sinlLe upsn 09

(NaLuUn) YULE euIe] YNnell USCE:

[nsyasanisiioRu o Tuil 31 §uAY 2561

uSEn a1un Saesn lous TaiNa 91MA (UKIBU)

100%

95.0%

51.0%

51.0%

10.0%

10.0%

TREEE

4« A PO TS ] 4= A
nugne - ‘ﬂi)tﬂll'llﬂs!l]?ﬁ}’lﬂﬂﬂ{]‘luﬂ’l‘ﬂﬂ "ADYDUATADIANUDILTHN"

49.0%

51.0%
—

‘

99.9%

10.7%

:

100%

100%
>

100%
100%

100%
——»

95.8%
—

BGL

BT4

BTD

4.2%
]

25.9%

49.8%

SEISU]

-
<
(e
(72]]
Gr
3
i
Y}
i
>
100% 2
50% 50%
[aVY
ne
-
<
100% )
-
(7]
100% QD
e E
o
-
(7]
100%

100%
49.0%

100%

100%

19.8%

100%

T




Abbreviations

AVCI
BGL
B

BT1
BT2
BT3
BT4
BTC
BTD
BTG(S)
BTG(T)
CGL
HHBR
L3
LBTL
LEL
LGL
LHC
LLL
LRH
LsC
LVL
MCP
PKRD
PSD
TLDC
TRL
TWDC
TWPC
TWPL
TWRH
TWT
TWT2
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Abbreviations of Company

Company Name in Full

PT. AVC Indonesia

Bangtao Grande Limited

Bibace Investments Ltd

Bangtao (1) Limited

Bangtao (2) Limited

Bangtao (3) Limited

Bangtao (4) Limited

Banyan Tree China Pte. Ltd.

Bangtao Development Limited

Banyan Tree Gallery (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Banyan Tree Gallery (Thailand) Limited
Cheer Golden Limited

Hua Hin Beach Resorts Company Limited
Laguna (3) Limited

Laguna Banyan Tree Limited

Laguna Excursions Limited

Laguna Grande Limited

Laguna Holiday Club Limited

Laguna Lakes Limited

Laguna Resorts & Hotels Public Company Limited
Laguna Service Company Limited
Laguna Village Limited

Mae Chan Property Company Limited
Phuket Resort Development Limited

Pai Samart Development Company Limited
Talang Development Company Limited
Tropical Resorts Limited

Twin Waters Development Company Limited
Thai Wah Public Company Limited

Thai Wah Plaza Limited

TWR-Holdings Limited

Thai Wah Tower Company Limited

Thai Wah Tower (2) Company Limited






